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Descriptive Report to Accompany Hydrographic Survey H11086

Project OPR-N342-RA-01
Olympic Coast National Marine Sanctuary and
Neah Bay, Washington
Scale 1:5,000
October 2001
NOAA Ship RAINIER
Chief of Party: Captain James C. Gardner, NOAA

A. AREA SURVEYED

This hydrographic survey was completed as specified by Hydrographic Survey Letter Instructions
OPR-N342-RA-01, dated September 21, 2001 and the Draft Standing Project Instructions dated

April 6,1998. Thesurvey islocated near the entrance to the Strait of Juan De Fuca along the northern
coast of the Olympic Peninsula approximately six nautical miles east of Cape Flattery, WA, and covers
approximately two sguare nautical miles. This survey corresponds to sheet “M” in the sheet layout
provided with the Letter Instructions.

One hundred percent shallow-water multibeam (SWMB) coverage was obtained in waters 4 meters and
deeper with the exception of afew areas on the north side of Waadah Island that are foul with kelp and
considered unsafe for navigation. The surrounding depthsin these areas range between 6 and 10 meters
and are within defined foul limits. One hundred percent SWMB coverage was a so obtained in the “Area
of Concern” at the entrance to Neah Bay as outlined in the Letter Instructions. Additional coverage was
also obtained to ensure the least depth over features.”

Data acquisition was conducted from October 6 through October 25, 2001 (Julian Day Numbers 279-
298).2
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B. DATA ACQUISTION AND PROCESSING

A complete description of data acquisition and processing systems, survey vessels, quality control
procedures and data processing methods can be found in the OPR-N342-RA-01 Data Acquisition and
Processing Report submitted under separate cover. Items specific to this survey, and any deviations from
the aforementioned report are discussed in the following sections.

B1l. Equipment and Vessels

Data were acquired by RAINIER survey launches (vessel numbers 2121, 2122, 2125, 2126, and 2127).
Vessels 2121 and 2126 were used to acquire shallow-water multibeam (SWM B) soundings and sound
velocity profiles. Vessel 2122 was used to acquire vertical-beam echo soundings (VBES) during
shoreline verification, detached positions (DPs) and bottom samples.® Vessel 2127 was also used to
perform shoreline verification and acquire DPs. No unusual vessel configurations or problems were
encountered during this survey.*

B2. Quality Control
Crosslines

Shallow-water multibeam (SWMB) crosdlines totaled 151.43 nautical miles, equating to 3.96% of SWMB
hydrography. The Quality Control Report (CARIS HIPS) for the checkline file averaged 96.8%, with a
depth tolerance factor of 0.013, which conforms to International Hydrographic Organization Order |
specifications detailed in Special Publication S-44, Edition 4, as well as NOS Hydrographic Surveys
Specifications and Deliverables Manual. See Appendix V° for the detailed report.

Junctions
There are no contemporary surveys that junction with H11086. °
Data Quality Factors

In the near shore area around Waadah |sland and Baada Point, thick kelp sometimes obscured the
detection of the bottom. In the SWMB data, removal of obvious outliers obtained over kelp was possible
during line cleaning in HDCS Swathedit. In HDCS Subset Mode, in some instances, it was possibleto
discern the true bottom, as kelp often appeared as soundings * disconnected” from the continuous bottom.
In these instances soundings over kelp were rejected. However, when unable to clearly distinguish
between the bottom and kelp, the kelp was not rejected. Areas with kelp were noted by the Hydrographer
during shoreline verification and are aso indicated in the “H11086_ShorelineNotes’ table of the
Detached Position and Bottom Sample Plot.”

No other unusual conditions were encountered during the survey that affected the expected accuracy and
quality of survey data.

B3. Data Reduction

Data reduction procedures for survey H11086 conform to those detailed in the OPR-N342-RA-01 Data
Acquisition and Processing Report.
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C. VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL CONTROL

A complete description of vertical and horizontal control for survey H11086 can be found in the
OPR-N342-RA-01 Horizontal and Vertical Control Report, submitted under separate cover. A summary
of horizontal and vertical control for this survey follows.

Horizontal Control

The horizontal datum for this project isthe North American Datum of 1983 (NAD83). Differential GPS
(DGPS) was the sole method of positioning. Differential corrections from U.S. Coast Guard beacon at
Whidbey Island, WA (302 kHz), Robinson Point (323 kHz), Fort Stevens (287 kHz) and the Canadian
Coast Guard beacon at Amphitrite Point (315 kHz) were utilized during this survey. Launch-to-launch
DGPS performance checks were performed weekly in accordance with Section 3.2 of the FPM. Copies of
the performance checks are included in the OPR-N342-RA-01 Horizontal and Vertical Control Report.

Vertical Control

The vertical datum for this project is Mean Lower-Low Water (MLLW). The operating Nationa Water
Level Observation Network (NWLON) primary tide station at Neah Bay, WA (944-3090) served as
control for datum determination and as the primary source for water level reducers for survey H11086.

All SWMB and VBES data were reduced to MLLW using verified tides downloaded from the CO-OPS
web site for station Neah Bay, WA (944-3090). The “Simple Tide File Converter” in HP Tools
v11.5.1 was used to convert the “raw” CO-OPS format tide file “ 9443090.txt” to the COWLIS format
"9443090.tid". These dataand the preliminary zone file were used in creating the Zone Definition File
(.ZDF) “H11086CORP.zdf” and applied in CARISNT.

Detached position data were also reduced to MLLW using verified tides from station Neah Bay, WA
(944-3090). These data were used in creating HPS tide table 98, which was utilized in HPTools to apply
zoned tide correctors to the detached positions. Elevations have not been corrected to MHW where
appropriate. The Hydrographer recommends that the Pacific Hydrographic Branch (PHB) correct all
elevations to MHW, including reclassification of features, as necessary.®

The Hydrographer recommends that the Pacific Hydrographic Branch verify the final zoning to ensure
that there are no differences between the preliminary and final zoning, in which case smooth tides and
final zoning need not be applied. A request for delivery of final approved (smooth) tides for survey
H11086 was forwarded to N/OPS1 on November 1, 2001 in accordance with FPM 4.8. A copy of the
request isincluded in Appendix IV.°

D. RESULTSAND RECOMMENDATIONS

D.1 Automated Wreck and Obstruction Information System (AWOI S) I nvestigations

A total of eighteen (18) AWOIS items were |ocated within the survey limits of H11086. Investigation
methods, results, and charting recommendations have been entered into the Microsoft Access database

file*H11086 AWOIS’ and submitted with the digital data. Printouts of the AWOIS Database forms are
included in Appendix VI of this report.
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D.2 Chart Comparison

Six charts are affected by this survey:™

Chart Edition Date Scale

18007 18™ Ed. January 6, 2001 1:736,560
18484 10™ Ed. July 5, 1997 1:10,000
18480 27" Ed. September 25, 1999 1:176,253
18460 9™ Ed. July 2, 1998 1:100,00
18460 10" Ed. March 10,2001 1:100,00
18485 14" Ed. January 31, 1998 1:40,000

Survey H11086 was compared with the two larger scale charts, chart 18484 (10" Ed.; July 5, 1997,
1:10,000) and chart 18485 (14™ Ed.; January 31, 1998, 1:40,000).

Chart 18484

Depths from survey H11086 were generally two to three feet shoaer than depths on chart 18484 with the
exception of the charted shoals of 14 to 16 feet in the entrance to the bay, where the current survey is 2 to
6 feet deeper. The shoalest depth in the entranceis 17 feet (48°22'28.138"N, 124°35'56.501"W
(381,587.3E, 5,359,159.1N)) approximately 12 meters southwest of a charted 15. This sounding isover a
rock which was detected with SWMB and investigated by divers. The least depth depicted on the Final
Field Sheet was obtained with SWMB.*

This survey found that shoaling has occurred inshore of the Makah Marina and charted breakwater
making these areas inaccessible for navigation. The Hydrographer recommends removing two charted
soundingsin this area, a 14-foot sounding at (48°22'03.48"N,124°36'33.64"W(380,807.4E,5,358,413.8N))
and a 13-foot sounding at (48°22'04.74"N,124°36'28.13"W(380,921.5E, 5,358,450.3N))."

Two new submerged wrecks were detected with shallow-water multibeam and verified with dive
investigations. Thefirst wreck is a32-foot fishing vessel located at 48°22'21.592"N, 124°37'15.192"W
(379,964.4E, 5,358,991.0N) with aleast depth of 11 feet (RA6/DN293/Line 168_2246/Ping 126/Beam
80). The second wreck is a50-60 foot hull located at 48°22'39.080"N, 124°36'20.204"W (381,106.8E,
5,359,507.1N) with aheight of approximately 8 feet and aleast depth of 15 feet (RAL/DN281/Line
365_2223/Ping 436/Beam 70). The Hydrographer recommends charting the new submerged wrecks as
depicted on the Final Field Sheet.™
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Figure 4. Fishing Vessel Figure 5. Vessel Hull
Three new submerged piles were detected with shallow water multibeam: The first submerged pile has a
least depth of 7 feet (RAG6/DN293/Line 163_1838/Ping 1358/Beam 4) located at 48°22'05.456"N,
124°37'13.098"W (379,996.9E, 5,358,491.9N). The second has aleast depth of 11 feet
(RAG/DN292/Line 058_1558/Ping 164/Beam 85) located at 48°22'06.881"N, 124°37'02.349"W
(380,219.0E, 5,358,531.2N). And the third, reported as a danger to navigation, has aleast depth of 1 foot
(RAG/DN293/Line 005_2021/Ping 210/Beam 89) located at 48°22'09.692"N, 124°36'13.246"W
(381,230.9E, 5,358,596.8N). The hydrographer recommends charting these three submerged piles.”

A new obstruction and submerged rock were found with SWMB near the entrance of Neah Bay, and
investigated by divers. Therock has aleast depth of 11 feet at 48°22'30.569"N, 124°36'01.895"W
(381,477.9E, 5,359,236.5N). The obstruction has aleast depth of 5 feet at 48°22'30.569"N,
124°36'01.895"W (381,477.9E, 5,359,236.5N), and appears to be the remains of the daybeacon which
was previously charted at this position (refer to section D.6 for further information on this aid to
navigation).*

The Hydrographer has determined that data accuracy standards and bottom coverage requirements have
been met and survey data are adequate to supersede charted datain their common areas, with the
following exceptions:

Charted cable areas were not addressed and should be retained as charted.”’

In the vicinity of charted %2 to 3-foot soundings, the present survey revealed least depths of 3 to 4 feet at
48°22'14.410"N, 124°36'04.034"W (381,423.5E, 5,358,738.5N) to 48°22'18.928"N, 124°35'54.966"W
(381,612.9E, 5,358,874.1N). These soundings were obtained with VBES during shoreline verification
and are inshore the limit of hydrography for H11086. It is possible that shoaler depths exist and therefore
the Hydrographer recommends retaining the charted soundings.*®

Chart 18485

Depths from survey H11086 were generally one-half of afathom shoaler than depths on chart 18485 with
the exception of the charted shoals of 2 ¥4to 2 % fathoms in the entrance to the bay, where the current
survey is approximately one fathom deeper. Neah Bay was found to be a suitable anchorage. The
Hydrographer recommends retaining the charted anchorage.™
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In many instances, this survey found shoaler soundings between charted soundings even though
agreement at the position of the charted depths was good. This can be attributed to increased bottom
coverage using SWMB methods.”

D.3 Shordine
Shoreline Source

Shoreline for this survey was from 1992 photogrammetric survey project CM 9209 from which N/NGS3
supplied Cartographic Feature File (CFF) DM-10273.”" In addition, features shown on the current edition
of chart 18484 that were not depicted on any shoreline source document were digitized in Mapinfo by
RAINIER personnel and displayed in Hypack for field verification. Ininstancesin which charted features
were digitized, RAINIER personnel attempted to identify the source of the feature by reviewing prior
surveys.

Shoreline Verification

Shoreline verification was conducted near predicted low water in accordance with the Standing Project
Instructions and FPM 6.1 and 6.2. Detached positions (DPs) taken during shoreline verification were
recorded in HY PACK and on DP forms, and processed in HPS. These indicate revisions to features and
features not found on the DM or chart. In addition, annotations describing shoreline were recorded on
hard copy plots of digital shoreline. DP forms areincluded in Section | of the Separates to be Included
with Survey Data.

A detailed Detached Position and Bottom Sample plot,” in both paper copy and Maplnfo format, is
provided showing all detached positions and bottom samples with notes relating to each feature. The
updated shoreline and features are also depicted on the final sounding plot. Verified DM shoreline that
did not requirerevisionisin the Maplnfo table “H11086_Shoreline.” New features, changes to the
shoreline, and verified features are depicted in the Maplnfo table “H11086_features’ and
“H11086_ShorelineUpdates.” Charted shoreline from chart 18484 is depicted in the Maplinfo table
“H11086_ChdsShoreline.”

Sour ce Shor eline Changes and New Features

A new marina opened in May of 1997. The“Makah Marina’ (seaward extent at approximately
48°22'07.93"N, 124°36'47.08"W) has five main piers with 200 boat dlips ranging from 30 to 70 feet. The
piers and boat dips were positioned using differential GPS. The Hydrographer recommends charting the
new marina as depicted in the Detached Position and Bottom Sample Plot (position numbers and remarks
are omitted for clarity) unlessthe “As-built” survey blueprints can be acquired.” The following 1997
aerial photograph of the new marinais from the Makah Nation web site
(http://www.makah.com/marinab.htm).
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Figure 2. 1997 Aerial photograph of Makah Marina

A new bridge section, approximately 60-meterslong and 25-meters wide, was found at 48°22'29.095"N,
124°37'23.489"W (379,798.6E, 5,359,226.3N). Detached positions 70124-70127 delineate the extents.
The Hydrographer recommends charting the new bridge section as depicted on the Detached Position and
Bottom Sample Plot.*

Fgure 3. Old Hood anal bridge section

A new fish pen was found at 48°22'38.396"N, 124°36'23.651"W (381,035.5E, 5,359,487.5N). Detached
positions 70014-70018 delineate the extents. The Hydrographer recommends charting the new fish pen
as depicted on the Detached Position and Bottom Sample Plot.

New extents of the DM pier (48°2221.95"N, 124°35'40.64"W (381,909.56E, 5,358,961.23N)) west of
Baada Point were delineated with detached positions 70,023 and 70,024. The Hydrographer recommends
charting the new extents as depicted on the Detached Position and Bottom Sample Plot.”

Three DM reefs and four DM rocks were disproved with 100% SWMB. Thick kelp in these areas could
have been afactor in the misinterpretation of features during the photogrammetric compilation process.
However, these three areas do represent highpoints of submerged ledges. The following are the shoa est
depthsin the vicinity of each disproved feature.

In the vicinity of adisproved DM reef (48°22'32.39"N, 124°34'56.26"W), is a 12-foot shoal located at
48°22'32.075"N, 124°34'56.431"W (382,825.4E, 5,359,255.0N). Within the same area, the shoalest depth
in the vicinity of two DM rocks (48°22'30.62"N, 124°34'55.06"W) is 14 feet (48°22'30.358"N,
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124°34'55.223"W (382,849.2E, 5,359,201.5N)). The Hydrographer recommends charting the shoal
versus the reef and rocks.”’

In the vicinity of adisproved DM reef (48°22'13.38"N, 124°34'07.56"W), is an 8-foot shoal located at
48°22'12.470"N, 124°34'07.155"W (383,826.6E, 5,358,628.9N). Within the same area, the shoal est
depths in the vicinity of two DM rocks (48°22'14.98"N, 124°34'09.08"W and 48°22'11.64"N,
124°34'06.03"W) are 15 feet (48°22'14.760"N, 124°34'09.288"W (383,784.2E, 5,358,700.4N)) and 7 feet
(48°22'11.139"N, 124°34'05.697"W (383,855.8E, 5,358,587.1N)) respectively. The Hydrographer
recommends charting the shoal versus the reef and rocks.”®

In the vicinity of adisproved DM reef (48°22'09.62"N, 124°34'14.23"W), is a 12-foot shoal located at
48°22'09.684"N, 124°34'14.461"W (383,674.5E, 5,358,545.9N). The Hydrographer recommends
charting the shoal versusthe reef..”

Charted Features

The charted (18484) Coast Guard pier with the seaward most extent at 48°22'15.59"N, 124°36'07.11"W is
accurately charted versus the DM depiction and position. Detached position 70135 was taken as a check
position. The Hydrographer recommends retaining the Coast Guard pier as charted.™

The charted (18484) pier, originating from prior survey H-7036, off the southeast tip of Waadah Island at
48°22'39.83"N, 124°35'41.37"W(381,906.04E, 5,359,513.58N) was disproved after afive-minute visua
search of the area. Thisareaisthick with kelp but the water clarity was clear to the bottom. Refer to
detached position 70,000 for additional information. In the vicinity of the charted pier isaDM pier that is
adequately depicted and positioned. The Hydrographer recommends removing the charted pier and
charting the DM pier as depicted on the Detached Position and Bottom Sample Plot.*

A charted (18484) pier with the seaward most extent at 48°22'06.70"N, 124°37'02.14"W was found to be
three piles. Detached positions (70093 and 70094) delineate the extents. Thisrefersto the floating pier
or finger pier attached to the larger charted pier, which is adequately charted. The Hydrographer
recommends removing the sub-pier from the chart and charting the piles as depicted on the Detached
Position and Bottom Sample Plot.*

A charted (18484) reef (48°22'31.69"N, 124°35'12.34"W) was not verified during low water. Thisareais
unsafe for navigation due to thick kelp and breakers, which appeared to indicate the presence of the reef.
The Hydrographer recommends retaining the reef as charted.*

Recommendations

The Hydrographer recommends that the shoreline as depicted on the Detached Position and Bottom
Sample plot and Final Field Sheet* supersede and complement shoreline information compiled on the
chartsas noted. These revisions are recorded in the Maplnfo digita files named “H11086_Shoreline” and
“H11086_ShorelineUpdates’. In addition, field notes made by the Hydrographer, including verification
of source features and descriptions of shoreline classification, are submitted in the digital Maplinfo file
“H11086_ShorelineNotes.” *

D.4 Prior Surveys®

Survey H11086 was compared with the following prior surveys:



OPR-N342-RA-01 H11086 October 2001

Survey Scale Year Surveyed Datum
H-7036 1:5,000 1945 NAD27
H-7037 1:10,000 1945 NAD27
H-7044 1:5,000 1945 NAD27

Prior survey H-7036 covers from the entrance channel of Neah Bay into the bay. Soundings from prior
survey H-7036 agree well with soundings from H11086, usually within two feet.*

Prior survey H-7037 covers from the entrance channel of Neah Bay seaward to the Strait of Juan De Fuca
and soundings also agree well with H11086, usually within half a fathom.*

Prior survey H-7044 is awire drag survey that covers the entrance channel of Neah Bay. The current
charted shoals originate with this prior survey. Soundings from the present survey H11086 do not agree
well with prior survey H-7044 depths, with differences up to six feet deeper than the prior survey reported
clearings. ¥

Prior Survey =~ [ H11086
. Ho7037. | _ . Limits of Hydrography

prior S A D ag [ |
! Ho7036 | \ SR

| .. Prior Survey
| AP Rr araw rame e HO7044. |

Figure6. H11086 Prior survey comparison

D.5 Dangersto Navigation

Twenty-four dangers to navigation were found and reported to the Marine Chart Division for verification
and final submission to the Thirteenth Coast Guard District on February 8, 2002. A copy of the
preliminary Danger to Navigation Report isincluded in Appendix 1.

One immediate danger to navigation was reported to the Thirteenth Coast Guard District on October 26,
2001. Follow-up correspondence with the Coast Guard has verified the removal of the obstruction. A
copy of the email isincluded in Appendix I.** The Hydrographer does not recommend charting this
obstruction.*
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D.6 Aidsto Navigation

Survey H11086 included seven aids to navigation (ATONS). Each of the ATONswas found to serveits
intended purpose. However, there is one discrepancy between the chart and survey for the following
ATON:

Neah Bay Inner Daybeacon “2” (USCG Light List 16165) no longer exists. A new buoy “4" has been
positioned approximately 127 meters southwest from the charted daybeacon at 48°22'30.93"N,
124°36'07.72"W(381,358.32E, 5,359,250.10N).

Figure 7. New Buoy “ 4"

All other ATONsin the survey area are charted correctly.”

D.7 Miscellaneous

Bottom samples were collected at thirty-six locations within the survey limit for H11086. The bottom
characterigtics at the entrance to the bay mainly consist of pebbles and broken shells, lending to the
agreement with the current charted rocky and hard condition. *

Courtesy sounding plots were supplied to Crowley Marine Services, Inc. and the Captain of the Barbara

Foss Tug on November 26, 2001.*> Copies of the correspondence are included in Appendix V. The
Pacific Hydrographic Branch will supply afinal copy of the smooth sheet upon completion.*®

10
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E. APPROVAL

A8 Chiel of Party. | have ensured that standard field surveying and processing procedures were followed
in producing this examination in accordance with the Hydropgraphic Manual, Fourth Edition,
Hydrographic Survey Guidelines, Field Procedures Manual and the NOS Hydrographic Surveys
Specifications and Deliverables, as updated for 2001.

The digital data and supporting records have been reviewed by me, are considered complete and adequate
for charting purposes, and are approved, All records are forwarded for final review and processing Lo
M/C534, Pacific Hydrographic Branch

survey HI 1086 is complete and adeguale o supersede charted soundings in their commaon areas. No
additional work is required for this survey,

Listed below are supplemental reports submitted separately that contain additional information relevant to
this survey

Title Date Send CHTiee

Data Acquisition and Processing Report Ter OPR-MI42-RA-01 February 4, 2002 NACS34
Horizontal and Vertical Control Report for OPR-N342-RA-01 Febmuary 4, 2002 W/CS34
Coast Pilot Eeport for OPR-MN342-RA-01 TED MNACE20

Approved and Forwarded: Jj}@-&’m i -"f_,/u{_, G,{_%{,] Drate: 9— = ..{-: e

/;ﬂlr.hf' Ciardner

prain, MOAA
f{ ommanding Officer

In addition. the following individuals werne also responsible for overseeing data acquisition and processing
of this survey:

Survey Sheet Manager: A" i __j.w.f 1.?, C:h-; Lg-rg;;-q"-"‘r_".a-;. A,
Kimbgrley S, Sampagdan. &

Physical Scientist, MOAA

AN W,
Figld Operations Offcer; o] O

Edwardil. Van Den Amesle
Liculesant, MOA A
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Revisions Compiled During Office Processing and Certification

! Concur with hydrographer’ s statements as made in paragraphs 1 and 2..
Z Concur
% The detached positions and bottom samples were graphically displayed on one Maplinfo plot
Erovided by the hydrographer. This plot isfiled with the hydrographic data.

Concur
> Concur. Appendix V is filed with the hydrographic data.
® Concur. Hydrographic survey data collected during the 1940’ sis still the source for much of
the charted information.
’ The shoreline verification and bottom sample plot was analyzed during office processing and
portrayed on the smooth sheet as warranted. Depth data within the kelp areas appears to be
consistent with surrounding hydrography and has been compiled based on the survey
information.
8 Concur. Reclassification of features to mean high water were adjusted during office processing
and portrayed on the smooth sheet as warranted.
® Appendix 1V isfiled with the hydrographic data. The approved tide note dated December 19,
2001 is attached to this report.
19 Appendix V1 isfiled with the hydrographic data. The eighteen (18) AWOIS ltem
Investigation Forms and recommended final smooth sheet portrayal are attached to this report
1 Comparison was made in the office with chart 18484, 10" Edition, July 5, 1997 and the 11"
Edition, dated Feb. 1, 2004. This chart isthe largest scale which falls completely within the
survey area.
12 Concur with hydrographer’ s statements. Chart 17 Rk as depicted on the smooth sheet.
13 Concur. Chart this area based on the present survey findings.
14 Concur with clarification. Chart submerged wrecks, 11 Wk and 15 WK, as portrayed on the
smooth sheet.
15 Concur. Chart these piles as shown on the smooth sheet (7 Obstn,11 Obstn, and pile, covers 1
foot at MLLW).
1? Concur. Chart 11 Rk and 5 Obstn as located by this survey and shown on the smooth sheet.

Concur

18 Concur. Soundings have been shown in green on the H-drawing.
19 Concur with hydrographer’ s statements.
20 Concur. Except as noted by the hydrographer, the evaluator recommends the present survey
supersede the charted data within the common area.
2! Concur. DM-10273 is not the source for charted shoreline depicted on 18484. Shoreline
shown on chart 18484 originates from prior surveys and miscellaneous sources. Refer to the
attached email regarding correspondence on this matter.
% Filed with the hydrographic data.
23 Concur with clarification. The new marina should be compiled on the chart as depicted on the
smooth sheet unless the As-built blueprints are made available to the Marine Chart Division.
24 Concur with clarification. Chart the bridge section as portrayed on the smooth sheet.
2 Concur with clarification. Chart the new fish pen as portrayed on the smooth sheet.
26 Concur with clarification. Chart the new pier extents as portrayed on the smooth sheet.
2" Concur. Chart the shoal depths with rky note as portrayed on the smooth sheet.

12



OPR-N342-RA-01 H11086 October 2001

28 Concur. Thetwo DM rocks were disproved during hydrographic survey operations. The area
of investigation is made up of severa shoal soundings marking the higher points of a submerged
ledge which is covered by kelp. The evaluator recommends that the chart portray this area based
on the smooth sheet.

2 Concur. Chart 12 foot depth as shown on the smooth sheet.

% Concur

3 Concur with clarification. Chart this area based on the present survey findings.

% Concur with clarification. Chart this area based on the present survey findings.

3 Concur. The charted reef has been transferred to the smooth sheet from H-7036(1945) and
shown in black on the smooth sheet and has been identified on a unique Microstation level.

% Detached position, bottom sample, and field sheet plots are filed with the hydrographic data.
% DM-10273 should be used on the chart as the source for the fast mean high water line, mean
lower low water line and offshore point features not positioned during survey operations.
Attached cultural features on DM-10273 (Piers, breakwater, etc.) are shown asasingleline
width and differ from the charted depiction (see endnote 20). The evaluator recommends that
MCD use the best source in these areas to portray on the chart.

% Differences with the prior surveys have been generally discussed below. Overall the present
survey reflects a shoaler bias of 2-3 feet since the prior work. Additionally, severa new cultura
changes have occurred since the prior work and are graphically portrayed on the smooth sheet.
Changes with the prior surveysis largely attributed to more modern data acquisition techniques.
With the exception of those items discussed in the descriptive report, the present survey is
adequate to supersede the prior work within the common area.

37 Concur

% Concur

% Concur

“0 Danger to navigation report is attached to this report. Appendix | isfiled with the
hydrographic records. Not all the reported dangers to navigation were shown on the H-drawing
during office compilation. This decision was based on a more comprehensive portraya of the
surveyed area using the final plotted data.

*L Correspondence with the US Coast Guard is attached to this report.

“2 Concur

“3 Concur with hydrographer’ s statements as discussed in section D.6. The evaluator
recommends that MCD chart the fixed and floating aids to navigation based on the latest source
data.

“4 Concur. Bottom samples have been depicted on the smooth sheet and compiled on the chart as
warranted.

*® Concur

“6 Concur. Appendix V is filed with the hydrographic records.

" Concur. See endnotes 20 and 35.
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Hydrographic Survey Registry Mumber: H11085

Sunvey Tilke:

Praject Mumber:

Survey Dates;

RUVAMNMCE
¥ | I i ha A T
State: Washinglan NFORMATION

Lacality: Monhwest Pacific Coast
Sub-locality: Meah Bay

OPR-M342-FA

Cclaber 6 - 26, 20401

Depths are reduced to Mean Lower Low Water using verified lides
Positions are based on the MADES horizonizl datum,

CHARTS AFFECTED:

Chart Scale Edition Date

18484 1:10,000 10" 70587

15485 1:40,600 147" 1731/98

DAMGERS:

Faatura Depthift] Depthifm} Latitude Longitude
Obstruction 1 i 48 2209.692°N 124 3613.246"W
Obstruction” 5 0% 48 22'31.297°N 124 36'01.902"W
Wreck 11 1% 48'2221 502°N  124°3715.192°W
Wreck 15 24 48°22'39.080"N 124735202047
Sounding 3 {1 48°22'50,185"'N 12473529, 129"W
Sounding B 1% 48 2228 189N 12473419 3497W
Sounding B 1% 48 22'33.318"N 124 35'55.025"W
Scunrding 5 1% 48 2212 ATO'N 124 34'07.155"W
Sounding a 144 48°22'34 710" 12473540 820"W
Scunding 10 1% 482278 829°'N 1247 34'53 4B5"W
Sounding 11 1% 48°2215.4368'N 124 34'05. 685"V
Seunding 12 2 482232 848°N 124 34'57.008"W
Scunding 15 2% 48T230BG0E'N 12473547 425"W
Scunding 16 2%, 4872223 77N 124734'49 586"W
Sounding 17 2% 48 2223 3TE'N 124 34'14.580"W
Sounding 18 3 4872226, 667N 124735'39 800"
Sounding 18 3 48722'21.958"N  124738'05.178"W
Sounding 14 3 48°22'35.559°N 124 3517 221"W
Sounding 20 3% 4872227 248°N 124 38'08.705"W
Sounding 22 3% 48 2226 610°N 124 3T08.316"W
Sounding 23 A 48"22'11.745°N 124 735'51.206"W
Sounding 23 K5 4872237 451N 124 3629.510"W



Sounding 25 414 AR 2F10070"N 12473424 355"W SRS TION

FEI.IJ| araz with |::-".:|51rnuc1inr!5 definad 1:~.li1h the fallawi "IEEQEHEEMS' 45«22.%&9&.“ 124-3?.§1 A3
4E.22'29.5'-’"N 124ﬁ3?'31 2", 48 2225 13N 124 I3T18.087W, 48 2234 50"M 124 3T6.29"W,
48 22°33.82"N 124 37001, 48 22'39.2T"N 124 FT10.4TW,

COMMENTS:
T S-fool obatruction is the remains of chared daybeacon thal nd longer exists, A new busy “4" iz positioned
appraximalaly 127 meters southwest from the charted daybeacon at 487223093, 124726'07.72"W,

Duestions concarming thig report should be direcled fo the Commanding Officer, MOLA Ship RAIMIER [(205)
2234184 or corainierfinoaa.gov.
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Danger to Mavigatian in Meah Bay

m—

Subject: Danger to Navigation in Neah Bay
Date: Fri, 26 Oct 2001 19:55:33 +0000 el
From: "FOO Rainier" <foo.rainier@ranems.prme.noaa.govs WFURMATION
Reply-To: foorainier@noaa gov
= Organization: NOAA Ship RAINIER
To: rsandhu@pacnorvest.uscg.mil
CC: Dennis Hill =<Dennis Hill@noaa.gov=, Don Haines <Don Haines@noaa.gov=,
"Kimberley 5. Sampadian” <kimberley.s.sampadian@ranems.pmc.noaa.govs,
L0 Rainier <co.rainier@ranems.pme.noaa.gov=

AT I'. PR R
VLY SN

Oir sirfmadam:

While conducting hydrographic survey H11088 in Neah Bay, Washingten, the
MOAA Ship RAINIER discovered the following danger ta navigation an
October 25:

A submerged mooring buoy was located in position 48/22/11.0 N,
124/36/21.5 W. The mooring bouy measures 10 ft high by 4 feet wide, and
is submerged to approximately 6 inches below the surface. The buoy was
investigated by divers and iz believed to be fast to the bottom.

ILis requested that this information be included in the Local Notice to
Mariners and considered for a BEroadcast Notice to Mariners. Further
information can be obtained on RAINIER survey prajects by contacting the
Operations Officer at foo.rainier@noaa.gov.

LT Edward J. Van Den Ameele, NOAA
Field Operations Officer

NOAS ghip RAIMNIER

foo. rainier@noaa.gov

1-B77-665-6533 at sea
1-206-553-4794 in port Seattie

1af1 130T 425 PM



Danger to Navigation Report

Hydrographic Survey Registry Number: H11028

aurvey Title: State: Washinghon
Locality: Strait of Juan de Fuca
Sub-locality: Mezh Bay

I:'.I |j Il‘_.' ;‘- '-\.% { o] I..-

Project Mumber: OFRE-N32G-REA L
WFORMATION

Survey Dates: October 25, 2004
Deplns are reduced 1o Mean Lower Low Water using predictad tides,

Fasitions are based on the NADES horzontal datum,

CHARTS AFFECTED:

Chart Scale Edition Date

18484 1:40.000 14 1311585

DANGERS:

Feature Depthift or fims) Latitude Longitude
Obstn Aweash 4872211.0"M 124°36'21.5"W
COMMENTS:

A moaring buay measuring 10ft. high by 4ft. wide covered approximately 8 inches at the time of chsarvation.
Buoy invesbgated by divers and believed 1o be fast to the battom

Chck hers bo view chartiet 18484

Luestions eancerning this report should be directed fo the Chisf (Pacific or Atlantic) Hydroaraphic Branch
at telephone 205-526-5836

Compded by RAINIER: checked by PHE AHT T O8G o) wpd
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RE: Danger to Navigation in Meah Bay
ADVANCE
INFORMATIO
Subject: RE: Danger to Navigation in Neah Bay JeBRRTIOH
Resent-From: FOO. Ramierf@inoaa. gov
Date: Wed. 30 Jan 2002 (7:27:58 -0800
From: "Sandhu, Ryan" <BSandhuitpacnorwestuseg.mil=
To: "foo.rainier@noaa. gov™ <foo.rainierf@noan. govs

LT Yan Den ameele,

Yes, the submerged Meah Bay mooring buoy that vou previously reported was removed by USCGET Henry Blake
Aftar your email, the hazard was immediately reporled in a Broadeasl Notice 1o Mariners and then alsc in Local
Madice o Mariners 4450071 (10/30/01),  Since Henry Blake's schedule did net allaw then to get out to Meah Bay until
December the hazard was added to the chart as a temporary comection in LMM 47701 (11/20001). After the
rrsaring buay was removed on 13 Dec 01 a Broadcast Nelice 1o Marnners was issued and the temporary chart
correction wes delefed in LMNM 5101 (12M8001), Thanks for vour help in ientifving this hazard 1o navigstion

| guess the shart answer wauld have been - Mo - the buay does nol need o be applied o the char
Sinceraly
Fyan Zandhu

LISCG District 13

Algs o Navigalion

[208) 220-F250
rzandhui@pacnonsest uscg.mil

----- Original Massage-----

From: FOO Eainler [mailto:foorainfer@ranems.pmo.nocad.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2002 1:25 FM

To: Sandhu REvan

Subject: Re: Danger fo Mavigalion in Meah Bay

Mr, Sandbu:

Tust Tallewing up on this submerged buoy in Neah Bay. Do vou know if it was ever
removed? We are at a point where we need to decide if it should be appled to the nautical
chart.

Thanks for yvour help,

-EJ

LT Edward J. ¥an Den Ameele, NOAA
Field Operations Cihcer

MNOAA Ship RAINIER
foo.rainierfnoas, gov

WWW_IMOC. 0aa. gov/ra

1-206-533-4794 in port Seattle

"Sandhu, Ryvan" wrote:



RE: Banger to Wavigation in Neah Bay
ADVANCE
INFORMATION

Lo W Den Ameels,

The buoy should be removed by the maddle of December. A work order W remove tee buoy was 1ssued to
LUSCGE Henry Blake out of Everett, Thanks for the heads up on the buoy,

[ the next Local Motice to Mariners the buoy will be included a5 a temporary chart correction on clhars
L8460, 18484, and 18483,

Kyan Sandhu
bartne Information Specialist
{200) 220-TE30

rrandhufpacnorwest.uscg.mil

----- Criginal Message-—----

From: FOO Rainier [maillo:foo.rinieni@manems. pme.noai.gov]
Sent: Monday, Bovember [9, 2007 4:52 i

To: Bandhu, Hyin

Aubject: Re: Danger to Mavigation in Meah Bay

M. Sandhu,

Just following up on this item....could vou tell me, would you happen ta
know iF this buoy was removed by the URCGT

lhanks very much for any information you can provide
LI

LT Edward 1. Van Den Amecle, NOAA
Field Crperations Officer

MWOA A Ship RAINIER

Foen, T T AL RL 2OV

F-E7T-005-65335 at sen

1-206-53533-4794 in port Seaitle

"Sandhu, Ryan™ wroic:

= Dear LT Wan Den Amesle,
= Thanks lor the mfermation. Twill put out a BNM and include this
= info in the next LM,

= 1 have a couple of questions about the buoy [ was hoping vou coulid

= amswer, Did vou notice any markings on the buoy that might help o

= identify the owner? Did it have a lizht - extinguishad or not? What

= gofor was it? Thiz information will help determine who owns the buey
= g0 thoy can fix 08 or remove 1t

> Thanks again.

= Ryan 1. Sandhu
= Marine Information Specialist



RE: Damzer to lavigiation in Neah By

ADVANCE
= Ards i Mavigation and Waterways Managenment Branch INFORMATIO h
= USCG District 13
=815 Second Avense, Suite 3510
= Seattle, WA 98174
= (206) 220-7280

e Original Messappe-=-—

= From: FOO Eainier [matlto: foo, rainier ranems, pric.noas. sov |

= Rent: Friday, October 26, 2001 1236 P

> T Sandbu, Bvin

= Coy Dennis Hill; Dhon Haines; Kimberley 5. Sampadian; OO0 Rainier
> Bubject: Danger to Mavigation in Meah Bay

= Dhir sin‘miadion:

> While conducting hydrographis survey HLIOES in Meab Bav, Washington,
= the

= HOAA Ship EAINIER dizcoversd the ollowing donger fo pavigation on
= Chetoder 25;

=

= A submeerged mooring buoy was located in position 48220 10N,

> 12403672 1,5 W, The mooring houy measures 10 high by 4 feet wids,
= and

> 15 submerged o approximately 6 inclies below the surface. The buoy

= Was

oanvestigated by divers and is beligved o be Fast o the botom,

= 115 requested that thes information e mcluded o the Local Notice

= [0

= Mariners and considersd for o Broadeast Wotice 1o Mariners, Further
= information can be abtained on BAIMIER survey projects by contacting
= the

= Crperations Cfficer at fooorainierpineas. 2oy,

T

= LT Edward I Van Den Ameels, WHOAA

= Field Operations Oicer

= MOAA Bhip RATNIER

= [ eI e NG, S0

= |-577-665-G553 at sea

| =200-553-4T0d in port Seattle
1 i Errir Rato= [1051

MR NG AIGY Heh BEEM FERURTED 1N AFPRGXIMATE MOGITION 4
5 W, TIE # gAY Lo EGFT HE g 5T AMI LB SolNeRGES
RTeLY & 1A tL(6 THE SIEFACE. TEE WHORIRG 15, REPORTED TO

L1
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RECRD I S208a7 VESELTERMES ]GEETHLIETICIN CHART |1548+ AREA

IM
CARTCLOOE |okds SHNDINGEOOE i DEFPTH I

LATES [ezzzms | LEIMGES EECTEE NATHDATUM  [31]
LATOED: [FEsrammamziz.  LONDEC: [ 124 sactaseaens GROUALITY  [Med
GREOURCE J'.':irr::l
PROJEST R ITEMSTATUS  [Assigned SERARCHTYPE  [Ful
RADILS | INIT fmce | ASSIGHED I 24200
TECHI [VEESTDiME

Tachngnoie IEEP-H'LZH AN SREA TEM DUT FROM AN AXS DRAWHN BEWEEN POS. 46-22-24.16 N 124-35-49.06 W AND 48-22-

Hizlory

Fraldnala

Froprglary

1A N 124-55-45.67 W

HIETORY

Hrdass--FIER AND DOLPHING SHOWH, CENTRAL SEAWARD POS. 15 43-22-23.6 N 12435488 W MAD 83,

CLETUET--AIR PHOTS REVISION, 1967 PIER REVISED TO RLIMS

CIMAGETRER-HOS SHORELINE MAP: MO IMCICATION OF FIER 6 DOLS, HKELP LIMIT LINE SHIWM IM THE AREAS,
ENTERED 207 MCR

INVESTIGATION
CATE(S]: 100601, 10VE0H, 1072501 (DN; 279, 203, 234)
HYDROGRAFHIC SURVEY NUMBER: H11036
WM 2121, 2126, 2127 TIME: 200504 1(UTC)
MVESTIGATION METHCDS USED: 1007 SWME and VS
SURVEYED POSITION: LAT. 4522/23.6M  LON. 124/5544. 4w
POSITION CETERMINED BY: IFFEREMTIAL GFS
INVESTIGATION SURMBARY: The charled (13484 par ruins wena disprosad wilh 1009% SWAME b the 88 curee wilh the
FAManing sesrcn ared disproved with vispal invesligetion, Water darily was cdear (o e botlom.. Onae detachad position (70018
was lakeen for pi ruins found an shore al the charbed pier rains inshane exdbant. Mo evicancs of kelp was seen in Ihe chafed

wuins saarch Bras bul grass was dejesles with SWHE

CHARTING RECOMMENDATION [HYOROGRAPHER: Remowe charled (18402) pier mins wilh e axcaplion of Ihe pla ruing on
share.

EVALLIATOR COMMENTS: Concur with clasification. Charl pile ruins &5 pies aiing nemening from H-F036{1545)

YEARSLIME ] | MIRARLIES I Print Rzeord |



AWOIS 52837

CHARTED PIER RUINS




RECRD ] 52638 VESELTERMES ID-ES':HLIE-TIDH CHART iﬁadﬂ-‘- ARES M

]
CaRTOCONE ||:|mf. SMOINGEROE |_' DEPTH |

LATES [z | LONGES [zaassaa MaTVDATUM  [31 '
LATRDEC: I 40, 3V 1 BRAREAESG] LONDEL: [ 124 SEAZTTITTTS GPOUALITY ].‘-.-Ieu |
GPSOURCE  |Direct |
PROJECT iGPE-NSdE ITEMSTATUS I."'.s'iinl‘ed SEARCHTYPE j'--.lll
RADIUS 40 1T peR— ] ASSIGHED | QA0
TECNIG I'-."E-L?'I.EELSL:'
Techrigrehe
Histary HISTORY
CLAZ T A--M064 SHIF FAIRWEATHER REFORT: RECOMMEND TO CHART PILE IN LOZATHIN OF \WHERE &G STATION
WaAS MOVED FROM. MOW CHARTED IN POS. 46-22-17.653 N 124-35-535.63 W FROM EMCLOSED CHART SECTICHN,
FOSITION GIVEM A% ARPROXRIMATE, ENTERED 0 MOCR
Figdnoie  [INVESTIGATION
DATE{S): 101901 (D 202)
HYDROGREAPHIC SURVEY NUMBER: H1 1055
Wi 2137 TIME: 17543 {UTCH
IMVESTIGATION METHODS USED: V5
SURVEYED FOSITION; LAT, 42022H 821 W LON, 1240354, 71 W
FOSITION DETERMIMED BY: DIFFERENTIAL GFS
INVESTIGATION SUMMARY: Visual sedrch varilies the charted (18484) pilz and a dotachad postion {FO02E) was faken at its
ram lacalian,
GHARTING RECOMME RDATICN (HYDROGRAPHER): Revise chiaried [18484) ple posilion based on lhe survayed pasdion.
EvalllaToOR CORMMEMTS: Cnr.i.'._l.:.' w!lh d:lrlﬁl:n_linn. Duslale ci‘lis:‘.:rd piler P chiset pilke [?] CE] shawn on (e smocth shaal,
Frapnolary

YEAREUNK | MIRARLIN | Print Recard |



RECRD | RRE5ER YWEESLTERME [ﬂEE—TRLi‘STIDM CHART I1E£-EH1 AREA |h

CARTOCODE U085 SHMNGCODE I OEPTH |

LATSS [igzziiee | LONGES (B naTwvosTun  [31]
LATDED: l 44 .:;II_-i!,':‘_I'."n' FrirTa LONDEC: I 122 GO2FET11111 GEROUALITY [I'.-'.e:d
GPSOURCE  [Diact
PROJECT I{‘.IF"FE L ITEMETATUS  [Assigned SEARCHTYPE  [Fusl
RADIUS === IMIT [Mcr | ASSIGNED [ BrzA 0]
TECHMIO |vs.01,MB ES.50

lechnignole j:—_il:,-lHIQ_ZH 15M ABOUT EACH OF THE POSITHINSG GI'\.I'E_ ™ II:"\I ]'HF HIET!.-“.":ﬁ" HFI.'f'_:!'.I".'

Hislory

Fagldnagba

Frogrieteny

HIETGRY
CLEFAMGT--CHART CORRECTION LETTER, MOE; BREARWATER AND PILING LOCATED BY SEXTAMNT FIXES BY CGS
SHIP BOWIE, PILING NOW SHOWN [N THE FOLLOAWING MAD §3 POSITIONS:
4E-22-11.92 M 124-36-09.94 '
FE-22-11,26 N 124-36-11.02 W
48-22-11.23 W 124-36-09.33 W
AE-EE-1045 MOT24-26-10035 W
AE2Z09.87 MO 124-36-11.33 W
AE-EA-00 00 W00 W
220048 M 12d4-36-1005 W
ENTERED 201 ME

WWYESTIGEATION

DATELSE 1001909, 100200, 102501 {0N; 282, 2493, 298)
HYDROGRAPHIG SLURVEY NUMBER: H1108G

WM 22, 386, 127 TIME- Varies

WYESTIGATION METHODRS USED; WS and 100% SWhid

SURVEYELD POSITION: Hiling LT L

48-22-11.82 N 124-35-03.34 W
A8-2-1136 N 1E4-EE-1102 W
48-22-11.28 N 124-35-03.01 W
AR-E2-1045 N 1E-BE10 35 W
48-22-03.87 N 124-35-11.33 W
A3-E2-000 5O N 1EA-SE-0 1 W
48-22-03.67 N 124-35-10.43 W

=i 1 R ode L BRI =

POSITION DETERMINED 8Y: DIFFERENTIAL GPE

INYESTIGATION SUMMARY: The chartad (18482 dois 1 and 2 ware disproesd with 100% SWAME, Piling 3 was visually
wearilied and o delsclad posilion was aken (20214), Pilings 4 and 5 were nol visizle dueing ke fice ool &d nol disprose. Fling §
was nal fovnd diming visiual search bl piling ¥ was visually verificg alang with a cotached position (P05

CHARTING RECOMMENDATICN [(HYDROGHAPHER ) Remove chared (18484 dols 1, 2 ang plie G, Revise position of charle:d
Ipiling 3 ang ¥ based on Ihe new pasivans (20214, TH0280 Reten charled plings 4 and 5.

Ewval UAT(‘.‘F&_ED!‘:-!.}.{EHTEE lf':n_rf.'.ur. lf'fh.':.r!: i arean I:-.:|r§-e:|:| o II_'|.~.= esent survey Fr_ll:li'lg::.

b
YEARSELIME I tIRARLIA I Prinl Recond |



RECRD | E2340 YVESSLTERMS ]{.‘II-_!-:;G"I FLICTION CHART  f184i4 AREA

[
CARTODODE iI:II:IEE SHOIMNGCCDE I_ [EFTH I

LATE2 022 07.3 LOMGES [izazezas | NaTivoaTuR  [31
LATDES: | 48.3685044d4444  LONDEC: | 124.BUa472eaees GPCAUALITY  [Med
GPSOURCE  |Disect
PROJECT |:_1f=r.:.:~;3.12 ITEMETATLIS ]Asrdgnc.-l SEARCHTYPE |Fu||
RADIUS = INIT Mer | ASSIGNED | W2AI2001
TECMED ]us.nu_E 5 ML ED

Teachnigrntes

Hialary

Fialganle:

Sroaristisy

SEARCH 300 OUT FROM AR AXIE DRAWN SETWEEMN POSITION 252200 F N 128038201 W AND
AG-22-052 M O1E4-36-23.3 W

HISTORY
CLIGESS-CHART CORRECTION LETTER: PILING AMO FLOATS REPCGRTED T BE ESTARLIGHED [N UME, 1982
[ENTERED 201 MER

INVESTIGATION

GaTES 1090t (DMN-292)

HYDROGRAPHIG SLURVEY RNUMBER: H11046

WML 22T TIKME 182743 [UTS)

IMVESTIGATION METHOOS LSED; WA

BURVEYED POSITICN: LAT, S5302H0F 3N LON, 12405605 00

FOSITION DETERMINED BY : (HFFEREMTIAL GPS

INVESTIGATION SURMMARY: The fwo swm charted (18402] piles (40220722 N 124/35023.93 W and 430220734 N
TRHEEEL0E W were disoroved wilh 100% SWHIE. Elsven piles wens wsually varilies within fha sparch area and delached
a0gilians were laken an the axlants hat werg accossibio (FOIGETOOETL Mo fleats wers [ound willin ihe search radios. Realar bz
attached pictures mecis_ 52840000 ard awois_ 52540 near shonajpg.

CHARTING RECOMMERNDATICN [HYDROGRAPHER: Remove he lwo gam dsproved charted (13482 piles and rovise
aasilans of vedifad chaned giles besed on new positions {FOJEE-F00AT). Replace charled (18484) poar rums (48230055 N,

12553 W with o niee plles glacing (hem ) the s éxtant of The par,

EVALUATOR COMMEMTS: [ ltam 1. Cancur with clanfication. Ralain remaining six chaned giles as viswally vanlie, (term 3}
Do nal copcer. Relain chartad pier ruing, Thema warg no delashed posilions laken on lhe piles.

TEARIUNA | h'lr.w.h'l_.IMI Priril Recomd |
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REGRO I GFHA1 VESELTERME IOHETRLJETIQH CHART 18484 AREMA

IN
CARTOCODE 03 SMDINGECOE I DERTH I

LATES [Ezzoaa | LOMGES [EEEE naTvoaTUM  [0E]
LATDEC: [#esTsesaasa3s]  LONDEC: R aPouALTY  [Hign
GPSOURCE  [Scaled
PROJECT [cramia ITEMSTATUS  [Assignes SEARCHTYPE  [Ful
RADILIS 30 T | ASSIGHED | A0
TEGHNIG [V5.0i.E5.80.50
Technignata
Hizlary l HISTORY
H7036/44-45; SNAG SHOWN IN POS.A4B 22041 M 124 36 27.1 W NAD 27
Fisidnete  [IMVESTIGATION
DATE(S): 1001901 (DN:282)
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY NUMBER: H11085
V2127 TIME: 19:45:34 [UTC)
IMVESTIGATION METHODS USED: VS
SURVEYED POSITION: LAT. 4B/22/03.8 M LOM. 12436316 W
FOSITION DETERMINED BY: DIFFERENTIAL GPS
INVESTIGATION SUMMARY: The chafed {1 Bﬁﬁd:-ﬁr-ag was disprosdad alter vesual sgarch ol tha area and & defacned positon
was takan(7U035) . Walar clarty was clear 1 tha Saltsm.
CHARTING RECOMMEMDATION (HYDROGRAPHER): Ramave chared (18484) snag.
EVALUATOR COMMENTS: Concur
Froprialary

YEARSUNK | AL ! Pl Reeard



recrn [T sesez vESSLTEAMS  [OBSTRUCTION cHarT [Baea | ares N
carTooope  [ooes SMOINGCODE | DEPTH |

LATED |-I1:E| 2200 LOIMGE | 124 G 48 MATIWVDATLUM ]‘.'I1

LATDEL: J 43,3673 LOMDEC: I_ 1246133333335 GPOUALITY ]-‘vl-:d

GPSOLIRGE ]Sc.ale-:l

FROVECT !UI—"H—HHE ITEMSTATLE l.ﬁ.asinrad SEARCHTYPE J=ull
RADILIE I IMIT IMCF-E AESIGMNED J 2
TECHIG I'-.-'E.DI..ME.E-:':“.":IEI.SEI

Techrignola EE-E."'.RI:H 200 ASOUT THE POSITIONS GIVEN IMN HIZETORY

Hishary HISTORY

AR PHOTO REVISION, 1865 FIVE PILE ALLPIED TO THE CHART
IM THE FOLLOWINFG POSITIONS:

A5-32-00.23 W 134054000

AF-F2-D3 A3 N 128-35-47 53 W

AHA20008 N 1320547 41 W

AG-F2-02.16 M 124-25-43.86 W

AR-F20R06 M 1340540 00w

EMTERED 2701 MCR

Figldrate INVESTIGZATION

DATESE 1T and 10025001 [DN:282 and 293 )

HYOROQGRAPHIC SURVEY NUMBER: H110E5

WM E12T.29268 TIME: 2003213 {(UTZ)

INVESTHZATION METHODS USED: VW5 and 1003 SWHB

SURVEYED POSITION: LAT. 43220343 N LON. 12403604747 W

POEITION DETERMINED 5Y: IFFERENTIAL GFE

MYESTIGATION SUMBMARY:D Al live chiated{ 184847 piles were disproved with 100% SWME and visual search (Pas#TG087).

CHARTING RECOMMENDATICN (HYDROGRAPHER : Remowe e five chinted (182547 piles.

[EVALUATCR COMMENTS: Concur

Froqristary

YEARSLINK | witaNUM | Print Recoed



RECRD I 243 VESELTERMSE [E-:':ISTRI..IE:—I'EIN CHART |1EI1&4 AREA

IN
CARTOCODE  JLdas SHDINGEO0E | OEFTH I

|-'5Ei 220 LSS ]12-'1 35 46 MATIVDATLIM 131

LATHES
LATDREC: J 48,5870 LOKDEC: ] 124 B 1HEARRAGEG GPOLALITY IMn:ﬁ
GPRSCURCE  [Scaled
PROUIECT !lf'.lF'R Mad2 ITEMETATUS Iu"l.u::ig'u-_-: SEARCHTYPE ]=ull
RADILE I IMIT iMER AEEIENED J Q242001
TECHIG I'-.-'E.IJI..P.JH.EE.HI.'I.SI.'I
Iechnignabe SEARGCH 300 CUT FROM AN AXIS DRAWM BETWEEN POS 2622037 M 123-38.50 W AND 26-21-50.5 N
124-36-57.1 W
Hizlory HISTORY
AR PHOTO REVISION, 1555, GROLUPING OF PILES AND PIER RUINE APPIED TS THE CHART. ENTERED 501 MCR
Fizldnate IMVESTIGATION
DATEE: W1 and 1000 (O 292 and 255 )
HYDRQGRAPHIC SURNVEY WNUMBER: H110045
WM ENAT, A TIME: 2455 (UTES)
INVESTIGATION METHORS USED: WE and 100% SWWkab
SUAVEYED POSITION; LaT, 28203030 N LOM, 122086580 W (Pos 8 70071)
LAT. dBi2203.22 N LOM. 12403605648 W (Pas i TOOT2)
LAT 48020z 17 W LGN, 12803605 21 W (Pas & 70073
LAT. 48/22702.21 N LOM. 124/36556.73 W (Pog & TO0T4)
LAT 4002201,71 W LOM. 122036055,58 W (Pos & 10014
LAT. d8/22701.24 N LOM. 12403655682 W (Paz i TI0TT)
LAT. A8 s g W LOM. 12803677 10 W (Fos & TI0TY)
POSITION DETERMIMED BY: GIFFEREMTIAL GPS
INVESTIGATION SURMMASY: Visual saarch ventad tha exdstence of seven plles (FostTOOT-700FE). This arga was also
creeren wilh 100% SWME o e B curer, Reder o he altached piciune awois 52025 o,
CHARTING RECOMMENDATION MYDROGRAPHER : Revise chivtad (18484} piles to pew gasilions (T0071-70078).
SVALUATOR COMMENTS: Do not canour, Delele charde:s piles. Chart plas as faund By he prasant sureey and degicied an
tha smooth aheat.
Aregristany

YEATSUIMS 1 SRR bA | Frint Recard |



AWOIS 52843 CHARTED PILES




RECRD

LATES

LATDEC:

| 52844 VESELTERME IE‘ESTHLII'_‘.'IL'IH CHART |IHﬂ-!}-1- AREA IN
CeRTOCODE If}:'::-'l!': SNDINGEI0E | DEFTH I

|'1-E- A2 U0 LONGHS |'|2-1 5 59.94 MATIVDATLIR i&1

I4!‘!-..“!-ﬁ?|????????ﬂ LOMDES: | 124 51655 GRFOLIALTY j-ucrs

GPSOURCE J:in:-:l

FRAIE

CT |c:-|=r-'.-m3-12 ITEMSTATUS |.n.55|gncu SEARCHTYPE ]ruu

RADILIS I IMIT IMC_I-'-C ASRIENED | 245200

TECHIG |_'-"5.li'|. ME.ES.A0.50

Technigrabe SEARCH 108 CUT FROM THE ROWS OF PILES GIVEN BELUW AND 10K OUT FRORM INDIVILIAL PILES

Hislary

Figkdnole

Progrintary

HISTORY
CLIBEI--CHART CORRECTION LETTER; PILIMG AND FLOATS REFPORTED TO BE ESTABLISHED 1M JUNE, 1552, TWO
ROAYS OF PILING AND INDIVIDUAL FILES AFPLIED TO THE CHART IN THE FOLLOWIMG POSITICNS:
L FILES FROM P05 48-22-06, 70 N 124065559 W TO 4622051 M 124-37-01.6 W
5PILES FROM POS, 45-22-04.1 M AZ4-37-04.1 W TO A5-22-02.8 N 18437041 W
SIMGLE PILES IMN:
AR FR0EN 12407030 W
A8-Z2-02.4 M 924-37-04.1 W
A0 W 1A 0EE W
A8-22-00.8 M 124-37-04.3 W

OV

INVESTIGATION

DATES): 10 W0iand 1020007 {0 252 ant Z53)

HYDROGRAPHID SURYEY MUMBER: 11046

WL Z1ET |, 2185 TIME: 21:25:30 JLITC)

INYESTIGATION METHIOS USED: VS and  100% SWHHE

SURVEYED POSITION: FROM ABZHIS.S4 N 12EW00 16 W TO 402204 54 5 124057003.37 W Row of eghl giles

FRORB 4B/Z2004 25 W 12408008 25 W TO 40720002.91 N 124037005.30 W Row of lan piles

LAT. 4522000097 M LOM. 1240370452 W [Pos #00050)

LaT, 25220 88 0 LOM. 1220070413 [Pog #700891]

FOSITION DETERMINED BY: DIFFEREMTIAL GPE

INYESTIGATION SLMARY: The firsl raw af charled Fes siles warna verified a5 a row of @ighl plles (Pos #7008E.F00EY L The
gacan iow of chiated five plas ware verilied as 8 row of 10 plles (Pos # FOOSE-FOOEE)L The charled (18484) single phas al
ABIENO2 A N 12AMAT4, 1 W and SFNGAG M 12ATI0E 1 W were disaroved alter visual seaach (PosFF 00, 70097} in which
vealer clarity was clear b ballcen, The remaining chartad single piles (AHE205 6N 124050001 Woand SR 002 M 1247370041
W wena disoroved with 10035 SWaa

CHARTING RECOMMENDATION (Y OROGRAPHER ) Remove all chared {18484 single siles and ravige he o rows of ples
to refiact the new exients ard pasitans.

EVALLIATOR COMMENTS: Goncur with clanfication. Charl pias and dashed pglar rung a5 found By lhe prasent survey and
disgicied o e smoath shaal

YEARELIME i MIRIARLIE I Frint Recond |



RECRD i HRR4E YESSELTERMS !li'le!-F‘-TF’!lJﬂTfl.':-‘vl CHART I1E-iﬁl1 AREA

]T
CARTOCODE !I:IIIGS EMOINGCODE I_ OEFTH j_

LaTg3

LATOED:

|-'5Ei 22 0513 LOMGES |‘52-1- BT L MATIDATUR 1

J 45, 30D BEEEGT LONDED; i 124 G151 11111 GROUALITY I_l'.-'-e’!r]

GPSOURCE  |Direct

PROJECT 1'3F"R--‘1'34? ITEMETATLUS J.f‘n.-i sl SEARCHTYFE IFu'!

RaDIE

TECHIQ

| IRIT |'-."Cﬁ ASDIGRED I 2240

I"."E-.EII-.ME.EE.EC-'-.EJ-

Tachriqnote IEE-"-HCH 20K CUT FROM A RADIUS DREWHN SETWEEN POS 482500 5 N 12437100 W TO 402200 55 & 124

History

Slganlie

Sroarintary

ATATA W

HIZTORY
I AR PHOTO REVISION, 18G5 THREE PILES AND PIER RUINE APPLIED TO THE CHART. ENTERED 201 MCR

IMVESTIGATION

DATELS: 1001901 J0M: 282

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MUMBER: H1 1085

VM 27 TIME: 220753 (UTC)

INVESTIGATION METHODS USED: v5

SURVEYED POSITION: FROM 4R Z0004, T4 WO 3243000 S8 W TO San3 48 W 1240011260 W
FOSITION DETERMINED BY: DIFFERENTIAL GFS

IMWVESTIGATION SUMMARY: Tha charted (18484) pias aad pler mains wene wanilied as eloven individual piles. This anea was
alsn covered wilh 100% swmb o the 10 corse. Reler la S attached piclure @sais 528435.jpg.

GHARTING RECOMMEMNDATION (HYDRCGRAPHER): Revise charted (18484} piles and pier ming (o reflact 11 individual pilas
{FaadT0104-70114)

EVALUATOR COMMENTS: Concur wilh Sarilicalion. Chart pfas as lownd by tha presant sursey and depicied on the smaalh
shient,

YEARSLUME I MIRAMLIA | Frint Recond




AWOIS 52845 CHARTED PILES AND PIER RUINS




RECRD | 52446 VESSLTERMS |CIBETEL:DTIE.'-H CHART |1Ei'13-l i

&

F..
CARTORO0E |:_:-(_IE.!_5- SHOINGEONE I_ DEPTH |

LaTSS [izznse | LONGES 134 37 15.8 MATIVDATUM  [51
LATDEG: [a7Geiseaceans] LONDEC: [Me=izmmanasy)  crouauTy  [High
GFSOURCE  |Direct
PROJECT T TEMETATUS  [Aesaned SEARCHTYPE  [Ful
RADIUS = IMIT WLH assiohEn | IR
TECMIO [VS0rME ESB0.50
Tacanignole  [SEARGH 200 OUT EROM AN AXIS DRAVN BETWEEN POS 40.22-05.5 N 122-27-16.2 W 10 48-22-04.1 N
124-37-18.7 W
Higlary HISTORY

Fhalidnale

Propristary

HYEAEGS-FILES AND CATWALK SHOWHN, ENTERED 201 MCR

INYESTIGEATION

CATE(SE 1019007 {D:2E2)

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY NUMBER: H1 104G

W 22T TIME: Z2=311F (LTC)

INYESTIGATION METRDDES USED: Vi

SURVEYED POSITION: LAT, S8230a. % N LOM, 1240870700
FOSITION DETERYMINED BY: DIFFEREMTIAL GPS

WM ESTIGEATION SUMMARY: The five chated (10284} piles wene disprosed (Post?0118) afler o visusl search all he srea wilh
wialar l."‘EI'":.I chaar ba tha Bolkam,

CHARTING RECOMMEMCATION (HYDROGRAFPHERY Remavwe the five chamed {18434) plas.

EVALUATOR COMMENT S Conour

YEARSLIMK |_ u|r.1:-.:~.'w-| Frint Recond |



REGRD I hPRSY YESSLTERMS |GHSTRUI§?TH’JM CHART I1I'!i'?:-1 ARER IN
CARTOLO0E ]I:II:IEE SMOIMNGLODE I DEFTH I

LATED !43 22135 LOMGES |12|1 37 15.9 MATIDATUM |'3‘i"

LATOEL: i 4B, 37016656657 LOMNDEL: |_ 24 BZ108EEEEE GRCLALITY |'-!i£|h

GESOURCE ]-El.‘dlltd

EROJECT Ic:-r- R ITEMSTATLIS I.ﬁ.nsigrnr] SEARCHTYPE lr..u

RADILES | "I IMI.':FE ASBICMED | BVZ4r2001

TECHIG [v5.0IMB,ES,80,50

Tachrignate SEARCH 208 GUT FROM AN AXIS DRAWN BETWEEN THE FOLLOWIMG POSITIONS; 43-220-13.56 M 134-37.
1507 W, 0221185 N 124371066 W AND 40221107 N 124:37-21.57 W. CONDUCT A 20M RADIUS SEARCH
FOR CHARTED ShAS FROM POS.45-22-10.36 M 124-37-21.8 W

Histary [FisToRY
HTOEEME-ROW 0F PILES AND SMAG SHOWR. ENTERED $/01 MCR

Fialinole INYESTICZGATION
DATES): 10107, 120001, 1042501 [DN:252,203, 298}
HYDROGRAPHIG: SURVEY PUMEER: H11088
W 2137 21323185 TIME: Varnes
IMYESTIGATION METHODE USED: V& and 100% SWME

SURVEYED POSITIOM: FROM 40221204 B 12800721508 W [Pos ¥P0121) TO AR5 N 124037115.72 W (Pos #70122)
and LAT, ARZZ2A085 N LONAZEETEZTA4 W (seaward mosl soncraba zlock)

FOSITION DETERMIMED BY: DIFFERENTIAL GPS

INYESTIZATION SUMMARY: Six of ihe eight charled [13434) pilas ware disprovad wilh 100% SWHE and tha inshare b wang
paproved with & visual seench. Twa detached posilions wene taken al lhe exlents (PosiZ0E2 120122 of e dispraved charled
pilas, The charted {18454 Srean was disprawed allar visual aaarch of tha area. However, Iour neny Ganorese bhacks (Fostidi 41
gnd TO143-F0145) wena found within the snag search area

CHARTING RECOMMEMOATION (HY DROGRAPHER): Hamaowe chaned [18284) plos and charted (184082) snag. Chist new
concrabe Blocks a5 an obslroclion.

EVALUATOR COMMENTE: Concur willh darificaticn. Chan sancrete blacks a8 ooalrucliong a3 shen on tha smaolh sheel.

PrapriatEry

YEARSUNK | MIRANUM | Brint Bacord I



RECRZ l S2E40 YESELTERME II.JMI-".'ME.:'.-‘-.':'«' CHART  [18482 ARES

IN
CARTOCODE  f0Edd SMOMNGLODE I DEFTH I

Latad !-"-Ei 22 16.5 LONGESS |12|1 3T AV.35 HATHIATLUM IF

LATOES: ! AR ATLERFTITIG LOHDES: ! 124 B340 5008Ed GPOUALITY IME'-.'!

GPEOURCE II'.IirWI

PROJECT Il'le‘R-NEﬂ?! ITERMETATUS Ihssigncd SEARCHTYFE ].‘-'ull
RADIIE I Pt IMIT Ir.‘ll.'.‘R AESIGHNED J SN0
TECMIG |_"."5.L7-I.E5

Technignale

Histary HIGTORY

CLEZ1T4-MOAN SHIF FAIRWEATHER CF REPOET, A SNAGGED DEADHEAD 15 GROUNDED IN WEST MEAH BAY WITH
QNE FOOT &AWASH AT & TIME OF 6.5 EQ0T TIDE, APRROX POS, QRTAINED BY SEXTANT FIX AND FLOTTED ON
CHART SECTION. ENTERED B0 MCR

Fiednzio INVESTHIATICHN

DATE(SE 10019001 (DR 292)

HYDROGRAFHIC SURVEY NUMBER: H1 1086

W 2127 TIME: 22:53:1& {UTC)

MNYESTIGATION METHCDS USED: VS

SURVEYED POSITICN: LAT. 4822118.2 H LON. 124557272 W
FCSITION DETERMINED BY: CIFFERENTLAL GPE

MYESTIGATICN SUMMARY: Visual semch verilied e existence af the charled (084040 snpg ot ones loantian (Pasd #0123
|SHARTING RECOMMENDATION [HYDROGRAPHERY: Revise lhe positinn of the charted (104052) snag,

EVALLATOR COMMENTS; Concur with clanfication. Delele chared snag PA, char snag wmoovers frep foed as shawn on the
amaalh shasl

Fropriciary

= A |
YEARSLIMIK I BAIRAARL A | rint Record



RECRD | FAdan WESSLTERMS ]'CIBE-TRLIDTI':IN CHART |1-!'!4I'!: ARES IN
CARTOLODE |CI'.IE!.E SMNDIMNGLCEE I DEFTH I

LATEE |-1-!'I Pl LOMGED |124 37 27 MATIOATUM 331

LATDEC: |_ 48, 3755555505545 LOMDEC: I 124 241 GHEGGEE YT GRFOUALITY ]Ma:

GPEOURCE jnim;u

FPROJECT |[oPR-8342 ITEMSTATUS I,:_-.:;i;np.: SEARCHTYPE  [Ful
RADILUS | NIT MCR ABSIGNED | A0
TEGHIC |wEﬂLu&SD

Technignate  [DETERMINE THE EXTENT AN CONDITION OF GRARTED LOG BOOMS

Hizlory HISTORY
CLEASTE-COE; PERMIT AND PLANS TO CONSTRUCT LOG BOCM FACILITIES 1N MEAH BAY. AMCHORS TO LOG BOOMS
DESCRIBED AS BEING 8 X8 X 4 FT CONCRETE AnCHOR BLOCKS.

Fipldnaba IMYVESTIEATION

DATECS) 10008001, 10 2007, 103501 (DRN: 281,282 29E)
HYDROGRAPHIC BURVEY NUMBER: H1 1085

WML 2127, 2926,2121 TIME: Yiwics

INVESTIGATION METHCDS USED: W5 and 100% SWME

SURNVEYED POSITICHN: Maw foul area in LATED and LORNGES: 4B2NAT M 12405751 W, 4802220 W 124537031 W, 452225 N
124030034 W AREHIS MO ABAITAS W, ABEDIA MO 1BITHE W, 4B ERIE B A245ET0 W, 402200 MO 124800

POSITION DETERMINED BY: DIFFEREMTIAL GPS
IRYESTIGATION SURMMARY:  Each boam is warilied with a delachad posilion and the chared axtenls disproved. Esch boom is

anchared with 2 chitin o a0 anchor block bat Rt Inlerconnesled wilh each sthar, This snea was also covared with 100% swmi
and gonsidenad foul wilh cbslrucions, The new astents afl the fowl eon e based an the balhymeing ang Setached posiions,

CHARTING RECOMMEMDATION (HYDROGRAPHER Y Rovisa the charled (18484) log oooms besed on the delachad positons
and charl the now Soul airea

EVALLIATOR COMMENTS: Concur wilh clarlicabon, Delete chartad log beoms. Cham fzul area ard castrucions as showsn on
e amgolh shael,

Froprglary

YEAR LHKl AR |
= ARS FIRARLIN Print Rocond




RECRDO I 52650 VESELTERME iL':-SSTHLII'_‘-Tl:IN LHART E‘-E-1Er'l ARES ihl
CarTOCODE EMH!': SrDINGEDRE | DEPTH E

LATAS ;4;-. CFET LONGAS ||::q aF 12 MATIVOATLIM !ﬁ'

LATDEC: ;-m.smmasa&sa? LOMDEC: ] 124,82 SROUALITY ]MI:-:.'

GPSOURCE jl_':lrczl

PROJECT [oPR-hzaz ITEMSTATUS  [Assignes SEARCHTYRE  [Full
RADILS I INIT =R ASSIGNED | A
TECHIG i-.-'s_r:u.mr-:.f-:r:u

Techaignale EF.IETEHMI-‘».E THE EXTENT AND COMDITICH OF CHARTED LOG OOORME

Heslory HISTORY
CLAZED-COE, LG BOOMS APFPLIED TO THE CHART, ANCHORS TO LOG BOOGMS DEBCRIBED AS BEING & X 8 X 4

FT COMCRETE BLOCKE, WITH 90FT AMCHOR CHAING. CHAINSG EXTEMND AT AN ANGLE, GUTWARD FROM THE BOOME
I THE AWNGHGR, ENTERED MOS 01

Finldnate INVESTIGATION

DATEMS) 10018807, 10 AT (D 292,253)

HY DREOGRAFHIC SURYEY NUMEER: H110088

W 2127 2126 TIxds: Varles

IMYESTIGATION METHCDS USED: WS angd 100% SWhAR

SURVEYED POSITION: New foul arca in LATES and LONGED: SENIT MO 12400751 W, 43220 N 1240570010 W, 422085 N
T2IETIEG Y, AEZEIES N 124037 E W dBEEA4 N 1240378 W, 43022054 N 1240330 W, 4302235 MO 124030

POSITION DETERMIMNED BY: CIFFEREMTIAL GRS
IMVESTICGATION SUMMARY: Each booom is verified wilh a detached position and Lhe chaned extanls diseroved. Each boom is
anchonad wilh a chain 1o an anchor Slock but nod Inlergonnecied with each ctner, Tis anea was also covenad wilh 100% swmb

and cansideresd foul with absbuctons, The nes setenls of e Toul area are based an e ballymetry and delachad posilions,

CHARTING RECOMMENDATION MY DROGRAPHERE Revise the chated (18484) leg bosms based an e detached pasitens
and cham the new 1oul anea

EVALUATOR COMMENTS! Concur with clantization, Delate charlad log booms. Chan foul arga and chstnuchons as shawn on
ik sminnth sheal.

“roprictany

YEARSLIMNK j’ HIMANLUM | Print Record r



RECRD | 52851 VESSLTERMS l-;_:us.THun:'.lf.:-N CHART |1.u4|3-:- ARES [N
CARTOCONE !IIIEEd- SMDIMNGLLDE I DERTH I

LATES Id-tL 22 35,51 OGS |12I1 37 074 MATIVDATUM 1537

LATDED: I 40 APESI0555556 LOMOED: |_ 124 B1g72zHaE GROUALITY ]Hi9|'-

EPSIURCE JS::-EI&EI

PROJECT [oPR-hzz FEMSTATUS  |Assigned SEARCHTYPE  [Full
RADIUS T NIT MeR ASSIGNED [ TUzAOn ]
TECMIG E DI ME,E5,B0,50
Tachrqgnmie
Hizlory HIETORY

HTJ3EME--GMAG SHOWHN, ENTERED 9707 KIR

= aldnals INGESTHZATION

CATELS]: 1000E01 amd 12T (DM 231and 233)

HYDROGRAPHIC SLIRVEY RUMBRER: H11086

VN 2122, 2126 TIME: Varias

INVESTIGATION METHODS UEED: V5 and 1000% SWME

SURVEYED POSITION: LAT, 40f22G5. T MW LOM. 1245T007.0W

AOSITION DETERMIMED 8Y; DIFFERERTIAL GPE

INYESTIGATION SLIMBARY: The chisted 10484 snag was disproyved wilh visual sagmcn [Pos#E0567) and 1000 SWAME.

CHARTING RECOMMENDATION (HYDRIOGRAPHERE Remove chadtad {18454] snag.

EVALUATOR COMMEMTS: Consur

Fraprialary

vEARSUNK | FIMAMLIN | Erint Recard



RELCRD I 52857 VESSLTERMS [lJMI{h'ﬂ'.I".'H CHART |13-1-_5-1- AREA IM
CARTOCCDE (010D SENDINGEONE | DEPTH I

LaTha I-i-l':- 22441 LOMGES |12-'-I 56,6 MATIVOATLIR 131

LATDEC: | 4E.373351 911111 LOMDES: [ 124 61544444444 GROUALITY ;-‘-.haﬁ

GPSOUREGE j’ Sraled

FROMECT |ORR-N3a2 _ ITEMSTATUS  [Assigned SEASCHTYRE 1F|:II
RADILE [ e INIT [ ASSIGNED | ByZ24/2001
TECHIO {me.52.0050
Techrigrate
Histary HISTORY

EPTEGEE--NOE, NOAA SHIP FAIRWEATHER, 1966: INVESTIGATION OF WRECKED 22 FT FISHING VESSEL REVEALED
THE WRECK TO HAVE A LEAST DEPTH OF 2B FT MLLW (PREDICTED TIDES) , IN FOSITION 48-22-24.1 N 124.36-55.6 W
{(NAD B1}

Firkdnode INVESTIGATICH

DATE: 108008701 (DN: Z51)

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY NUMBER: H11046

Wk 212G THRAE: Varies

INVESTIGATION METHOCS USED: 100% SWME

SURVEYED POSITICH: LAT. 48220241 N LON. 12438/65 6 W

POSITION QETERMINED BY: CIFFEREMTIAL 3P

INYESTIGATION SLIMBARY: The charled (184848 wreck was disorovad with 1007 SWAE coverage. Floweser, il should be
niobad Ihal & ne wiacs with similar description ang a least depthoaf 11 Test was detecled and investigales approximalohy 40

maters southvaast (E2221.58 M 124371518 W) from Ihe charted wrack,

CHARTING RECOMME KDATICH (HYDROGRAPHER) Remoave the charad (184548) wrack and char the neeownaecs inils
survayed posilicn,

EVALUATOR COMMENTS: Concur with clanfization. GChat new wreck, least depth 11 Tesd, as shven an the smsolh sneas,

Provristsy

vearsUNS [ MIMANLIN | Print Record I



RECRD I 52653 YESHLTERME !SDL‘-NEFJUH:L;' GHART I'lﬂ-‘-ﬁﬂ ARER, IN
CaRTOCODE ifn':':I:I SMOINGLODE I DEFTH I

LATES |-‘.-B 2RAT24 LM |124 36 15485 HATIDATUM |GE-

LATDEC: [ AREFT0I1111811 LOMDEC: I 124.61023611141 GROUALITY |_?."'3l.'|

GRSOLURCE [D:'nul

PROJECT jCIPE—NSdE ITEMSTATLS ]Asslgrrm SEARCHTYPE [Fu!l
RADIUS i 100 HIT |MftFt ASSIGNED | oz 2001
TECMIG |m5_5;5_5:;.m_5r:-

Techrignicte

Hisbary HIETORY
CLAZSAE4-LIS00G A, SRR THE 37 FT BQGKEFIORD SUMK N 23 FT OF WATER AFTER CATCHING FIRE. POSITION
DERIVED FROM COMPASS SEARINGS AND GIVEN A5 48 22 SEN, 124 36 320 NAD 27, ENTERED 201 MCR

Fieldnole INVESTIGATION
DATE(S): 1070801 (DH: 281)
HY DRCSGRAPHIZ SURVEY MUMBER! H11045
VH: 2126 TIME: Varies
INVESTIGATION METHODS USED: 100% SWMES
SURVEYED POSITION: LAT. £82205374 N LOM. 124555/36.6 W
POSITION DETERMINED BY: DIFFEREMTIAL GPE
INVESTIGATION SUMMARY: The chartad (18484] wieck was disprovied wilh 1008 SWAE cowaragn, Howaver, it should be
noted et a new wrack bull wilh & least dapth of 156 fac! was deleoled and mvestigaled aporosimalely 340 metens nedhaast

(0000 N1 240E20,2 W of the charlad wieds,

CHARTING RECOMMEMDATION [HYDROGIAPHERE Remave chared (18484) wresk and chart nav wreck hull inits sureeyed
poEilion.

EVALUATOR COMMENTS: Concurwith clanfizasion, Chart now wreck, Ieast depth 48 feat, an shawn on lhe smooil shel

Prepristary

YEARSLIMK I1'E'IH-'-I HIRARLIEA I Fritsl Fecard |



REGRO I LG4 VESBELTERME !C‘EETHUET:CIH CHAHRT 18484 ARES, EH
CARTOCODE iIJEH-i- SNDINGLODE I DEFPTH I

LATED

LATOEL:

I.J.E 2 41.3 LOMNGES |‘.}f4 1465 MNATIDATUM ||:IE-
| #B.378135808E80  LONDEC: | 1246040500242 GROUALITY  [High
GRSOLRCE J::r_.-.n.-d

HRCUED
SADILUS

TECHI

lnp.:;.m:m: TEMSTATLUS i.ﬂ.gsﬁgn—zd SEARCHTYRE ]l—'-..u

! a0 MIT |.‘-.1|;_'2H ASEIGNED | 2qiz00d

|'~=5-|:||.E*-'“.r115.r:m

Tachnkgnole

Hizlory

Fialdnale

Frapratany

RISTORY

HTOSEd-45: SHNAS SHOWN IM POS. 48 22 42,10, 124 26 QG 8W NAD 27, ENTERED 901 MCR

INYESTIGATICM

CATE(S): 130T {I8N; 20

AYOROGRAFHIC SURNVEY NUMBER: H11086

W 2127 TIME: 152:42:43 (LT

IMNVESTIGATION METHC DS USED: Wi

SURVEYED POSITICN: LAT, 43022406 N LON. 12236128 W
POSITION CETERMIMED &Y DIFFERENTIAL GRS

INVESTIGATION SUMARY: The cheded {18484] snag was werilicd in a now localion [PosiTO00EL Reler o 1he atllachment
awnls BREEL|pg
CHAATING RECOMMENDATION (HY DROGRAPHER): Revisa charled [15434) sneg based on e new surveyod posilion,

EWaLUATOR COMMEMTS: Concurwith clarfication. Galeds chasted spag, Charl snag, uncovers beo f2el, a5 shasn on Ihe

smanih sheat,

FEARSUMNE | MIRAAMLIA | Pk Reoord
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hrf % UMNMITED STATES DEPARTMEMNT OF COMMERCE
T Mational Doeanic and Atmospheric Administration
3. B S | NATIDNAL OCEAN SERVICE

% o Silver Spring, Maryland 20270

TIDE MNOTE FOR HYDROGRAFPHIC SURVEY

DATE: December 19, 2001

HYDROGRAPHIC BRANCH: Pacific
HYDROGRAPHIC PROJECT: OFR-MN34Z-RAa-A001
HYDROGRAFHIC SHEET: H11F36

LOCALITY: Olympic Coast Mational Marine Sanctuary and Neah
H-cl':r". WA
TIME PERIOD: COctober & - 25, Z00L
TIDE STATION USED: 044-302%0 MNeah Bay, Strait of Juan de Fuca, WA
lLat. 48* 22.1°N Lon. 124% 37 0w

PLANE OF REFERENCE (HMEAN LOWEER LOW WATER): 0,000 metars
HEIGHT OF HIGH WATER ABOVE PLANE OF REFERENCE: :.l1bd meters

REMARKS: RECOMMEMNDED ZOHNING
Uge zone(s) identified as: PACZ30 &% PACZ23S.
Refer to atbtachments for zoning informaticon.

Mote 1: Provided btime series data are tabulated in metric units
meters), relative to MLLW and on Gresnwich Mean Tine.

_tlarias _tx o S /2!

CHIEF, EREQUIREMENTS AND DEVELOFHENT DIVISION

@ Pantcd an Regwvoied Hape



Final ticls zone node point locations for OPR-N342-RA-2001,
Sheet H11056.

Format: Ticle Station {in recommended order of use)
Average Time Correction {in minules)
Range Correction
Longmtude i decimal degrees (negative value denotes
Longitude West),
Latitude in decimal degrees

Tide Statian AVG Time
Cirder Correstion

Fone PAC230

-124. 639559 4844792 9443090 i}
-124,6295438 43.36596

-124.556283 48.351617

-124. 570704 48 401589

-124 578447 48 477342

-124.639559 48 44798

Zone PAC233

-124 578447 48477342 443090 -B
-124. 570704 48.401539

-124.556283 48.351617

-1 24 438952 48303423

-124 507047 48,51 1664

=124 .578447 48 477342

Range
Cormection

[ (K

(.96
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Subject: He: |Fwd: Sonrce Shoreline for Chart 18484 (Neah Bay)]
Date: Tue, 22 Oct 2002 10:11:07 -0400
From: "David Merke" <David Merkei@noaa gov=

-

To: Bruce, Olmsleadizinoaa, oov

o

Bruce;

I reviewsd the histories and standards for any shoreline changes Icr
chart 18482, The original shorslins was compiled using T-E6984 RLB 14542-44

This T-sheet was also used far bokh H-7036 and #-7037. -There hasz been nc
major shoreline change bo this charkt since. There waz & minor change
through a chart letbter ab H4ET2212R" WI2J937"24.2" near some log booms
within the srea H-70385 covers. Also, 3 large pumber of piers were added and
deleced through chart lezk

Chart 1B48% is5 at a
applied to the chart,
1 hope this will clarify any discrepancy you might =cill have. If you need
any other assistance don't hesibate bo ask.
Dawve Merke

ters over bhe VEATE .
1 to 10,000 scale, ' therefors DM-10273 was noc

David Poloilove wrobs:

Could you please check this out and get back te Bruce Omstsad in

o

= Seattle.

B

= Thanksi:!!

=

Fommmm—mmo Jrigipsl Mossage --- -

» Ephleck: Sovrce Shoreline for Chart 15424 [Maah Bayl
> Dage: Pri, 18 Oce 2002 11:08:46 -0700

= From: “Bruce Olmstcad® «<Bruce.dlmsisadinoss. govs

» Organizacior: phb

» Tor David Paieilove cDgvid. Poltilove@noad.govs

=

. Danre,

=

= Can vou help me to identify the source shopeslins for Charc 18484 in Nedh

-
» Bav., Ib appears chat pricr survey H-7037 may be bhe source on the
eastern half but the western hell of the Bay dogsn't match up as well

=
» With H-7038. Additionally, the more recent photography compiled Lo

» DM-10273 shows many of che piler atructures &5 single Iinpss and not piers
= drawm 3t scale. The current chart shows some of these piers as doubled
» liped struccures, This maybe due to the fact bhat the DM was compliled

= at 1:20,000. I'm thiakipg chere may be gome other source data for

» shoreline?

i

o Anvhow, any azsistance on this would be appreciated)

Biruoe



W, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

.
7 \Er %, Hational Deeanic and Atmospheric Administration
3 ¥ Office of Marine and Aviation Operations
g @ 3 Marine ODperations Centor

“ F‘\'-" 1B Fainvhowy Awenen East

Seattle, Washington 98102-3767

NOAA Ship RAINIER

Movermnber 26, 2001

Mr. Scott Craig

Senior Port Captain

Crowley Marine Services, Inc.
Post Office Box 2287

Scattle, WA 98111-2287

Dear Mr. Craig:

Enclosed as a courtesy is a preliminary sounding plot of NOAA hydrographic survey 111086, Neah Bay,
Washington, conducted by NOAA Ship RAINIER in October 2001. Soundings depicted on this plot arc
tased on full botom coverage ebtained using state-of-the-art shallow-water multibeam sonar. Depths are
depicted in feet, reduced to mean lower-low water using verified water level data.

[nformation depicted on the plot is subject 1o office review and verification, and reflect the state of the sea
Hoor in existence at the time of the survey. The survey has not been updated for inclusion of the latest
Lecal Motice to Mariners information. Do not use thiz data for navigation.

A final, verified version of this survey, approved for nautical charting purposes, will be forwarded 1o you
ancs it has been reviewed and certified by NOAA's Pacific Hydrographic Branch. Additional
mlurmation can be obtained by contacting the Chief, Pacific Hydrographic Branch, and Northwest
Regivnal Navigation Manager, Commander John Lowell, at {206) 526-6835. Reference project OFR-

MN342-RA-01, and survey H1 1086,

aincerely,

Mé{fa%

ames C. Gardner
Captain, NOAA
Commanding Officer

EL; MACE3 1 (Haines)
MWACE3IS [Lowell)




neT "-""-'b.l,‘. UNITED STATES DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Mational Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

& -
= {: Office of Marine and Aviation Operationsa
£ - Marine Opeorations Centar

: _,ar' 1801 Fandew Avenue Easl

fargs A Seattle, Washington 931023767

MOAA Ship RAINIER

Movember 26, 2001

Caplain Bill Archer
Tug Barbara Foss
PO Box 863

Mezh Bay, WA 98337

[Xzar Captain Archer:

Enclnsed as a courtesy is a preliminary sounding plat of NOAA hydrographic survey HL 1086, Neah Bay,
Washington, conducted by NMOAA Ship RAINIER in October 2001, Soundings depicted on this plot are
based on full bottom coverage obtained using state-of-the-art shallow-water multibsam sonar. Depths are
depicted in feet, reduced to mean lower-low water using verified water level data.

Information depicted on the plot is subject to office revicw and verification, and reflect the state of the sea
floor in existence at the time of the survey. The survey has not been updated for inclusion of the latest
Local Motice to Mariners information. Do not use this data for navigation.

A [inal, verified version of this survey, approved lor nautical charting purposes, will be forwarded to vou
ance it has heen reviewed and certificd by NOAA s Pacific Hydrographic Branch. Additional
information can he obtained by contacting the Chicf, Pacific Hydrographic Branch, and Northwest
Regional Mavigation Manager, Commander John Lowell, at {206) 526-6835. Reference project OPR-
M342-EA-01, and survey HI1 10846,

sincerely,

mes O, (ardncr
captaim, MOAA

Commanding CHlcer

(i PACER] (Hames)
MACE34 (Lowell)




APPROVAL SHEET
110

[nitial Approvals:

The survey and associated records have been inspected with regard to survey
coverage, delineation of the depth curves, development ol critical depths, cartographic
symbolization, and venhicalion or disproval of charted data. The survey records and
digital data comply with NOS requirements except where noted in the Descriptive Report
and are adequate to supersede prior surveys and nautical charts in the commeon area.

il el ) :

a2 s o — Date: 7 ene Joas
Gary Nelson 4

Chiel, Cartographic Team

Pacific Hydrographic Branch

I have reviewed the smooth sheet, accompanying data, and reports. This survey
and accompanyving digital data meet or exceed NOS requirements and standards for
products in support of nautical charting except where noted in the Descriptive Report.

v

. c,;:{'mm-.!q Date: 9§ Juds Zoas

CDRE, NOAA
Chief, Pacific Hydrographic Branch

Digitally signed by Kyle R. Ward

DN: CN = Kyle R. Ward, C = US, O = HSD, OU =
Kyle R. Ward =
" Reason: AWOIS and SURF check

Date: 2005.06.21 10:15:59 -04'00'



1.5, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE
[H"g':‘;':'l:un“ ?&H T A P AT AP B TRl B S TR T8

MARINE CHART BRANCH
RECORD OF APPLICATION TO CHARTS

|
FILE WITH DESCRIPTIVE REPLCHT OF SURVEY MO, 'j' . l'llll';‘:' ]

INSTRUCTIONS

inic I|:.-|Ir||gm[|hi|_' Gr I,.,||r;||_-|;-..-|||u|- AUIVER wpﬂ-mdu:. all infenratan af like natore oo G urgoemacied cham
Letigr all infoewilsm.

=

Tl iy =

e Rensirks ™ colanm e anl wends that do mel apply
Laive sessons b deviztiens, if any, e recoenmendaiions male wnder “Compasssan with Chara™ anihe Keview.
CHART DATE l CARTOGRAFHER FlEM-’qHHE
HE’H&H EQJ Lq jlf_j,{ | l;; -":‘_. ﬂ.‘.;?_;m.‘} Full ‘P/urfr.:,[ucf'all,..r Banine Cenler Approval "||,|:|||:\d Vi |r“l¥:_"- P
e i " T =
|
| ‘II bl S &q,u-ﬂw-u Bed Jrad T"";'.,"‘r“-, ek BT —

o

Full Fir Gelans Aler Manee Center Appraval Siencd Via

Drrrwing Mis

Full Par Before ANy Masvne Cenzer Approsal Signed ¥ia

[RIEESS T TR

Full Past Beleer: After Maring Center Approval Sigrod ¥ia

Drawmg Mis

| Full Pant Belare Alter Mane Center Appraval Siened Via

Irawieg Mo,

Fall Pan Bedore Afier Mannz Center Appreal Signed ¥ia

[Mrawing Mo,

Full Par Belone Adver Marine Cenler Apguoval Sipeed Vi

Dirawing M

Full Pan Belare Aler Marice Center Apjoaval Sapned Wia

Cirpasing Mo

Full Part Before Afier Manns Ceanter Appoosal Signeil Yia

Dirgocmp Ma

Full Fam Belone Adwer Marine Center Approvel Signed Ve

[arawing Miv,

ST RS RES Sl SO e Avele MY BE LESED



		2005-06-21T10:15:59-0400
	Kyle R. Ward
	AWOIS and SURF check




